

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2937 OF 2003

HUKUMSINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATNAMSINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation and with office  
report)

Date: 24/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kr. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna M., Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is represented that the respondent no. 2 has  
died long ago. Counsel for the respondent is directed  
to furnish the date of death and also the particulars  
of legal representatives of the deceased respondent  
no.2.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.P.A.[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master