

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2937 OF 2003

HUKUMSINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATNAM SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, accepting English translation  
and office report)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Soni, Adv.  
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
For Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
For Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The substitution petition is allowed. Let the  
name of respondent No.2, who is reported to be dead,  
be deleted from the array of parties. One of his heirs  
is already on record as respondent No.1. Let the  
other heirs, as stated in paragraph 5 of the petition,  
be also brought on record.

...2/-

-2-

In light of this order all other applications  
stand disposed of.

Let notice go to the added respondents.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master